
HOUSE BILL 357 

Introduced by Phillips 

1/23 
1/24 
1/25 
1/31 
2/01 
2/07 
2/15 

Introduced 
Referred to STate Administration 
Fiscal Note Requested 
Fiscal Note Received 
Fiscal Note Printed 
Hearing 
Tabled in Committee 
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INTRODUCED BY A£ jF BILL NO. ~S7 

d~ • " ..... 
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REVISING THE SALARY 

SCHEDULE FOR CERTAIN STATE OFFICERS; AMENDING SECTION 

6 2-16-405, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE," 

7 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 Section 1. Section 2-16-405, MCA, is amended to read: 

10 •2-16-405. Sala[ies of ce[tain elected state 

11 officials. The salaries paid to certain elected officials of 

12 the state of Montana fer--fi~eal--year--1986--end--fellowing 

13 years are: 
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Governor 

Lieutenant governor 

Chief justice of the supreme court 

Justices of the supreme court, each 

Attorney general 

State auditor 

superintendent of public instruction 

Public service commission chairman 

Public service commissioners, 

chairman 

Secretary of state 

other than 

$50,452 

$36,141 

$51,722 

$50,452 

$46,016 

$33734% 

$38,000 

$39,672 

$37,363 

$36,141 

$33.,-34~ 

~.., , .. .,,.,, •• <""""' 

LC 1571/01 

1 $36,000 

2 Clerk of the supreme court $32,401 11 

3 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. (This act] is 

4 effective July 1, 1989. 

-End-

-2- INTRODUCED BILL 
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STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE 
Form BD-15 

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB357, as introduced. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: 

An Act revising the salary schedule for certain state officers; amending Section 2-16-405, ~CA; and providing an 
effective date. 

ASSUMPTIONS: 

1. The benefits will increase in proportion to salary increase. 
2. The proposed salary as listed by the bill, will remain the same for each year of the biennium. 
3. Distribution of the salary and benefit costs for the Secretary of State to three funding sources, will 

continue. 

FISCAL IMPACT: FY90 FY91 
Current Proposed Current Proposed 

Law Law Difference Law Law Difference 
Secretarl of State 
Expenditures: 

Personal Services $39,568 $42,611 $ 3,043 $39,590 $42,636 $ 3,046 
Funding: 

General Fund 19,784 21,305 1,521 19,795 21,318 1,523 
State Special 19!784 211306 1 2522 19 2 795 2lz3l8 1 2 523 

Total $39,568 $42,611 $ 3,043 $39,590 $42,636 $ 3,046 
State Auditor 
Expenditures: 

Personal Services $39,585 $43,544 $ 3,969 $39,589 $43,548 $ 3,959 
Funding: General Fund 
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Fiscal Note for HB357, as introduced 
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