HOUSE BILL 357

Introduced by Phillips

1/23	Introduced
1/24	Referred to STate Administration
1/25	Fiscal Note Requested
1/31	Fiscal Note Received
2/01	Fiscal Note Printed
2/07	Hearing
2/15	Tabled in Committee

1	INTRODUCED BY Phillips	
2	INTRODUCED BY Phillips	
3	•	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REVISING THE	HE SALARY
5	SCHEDULE FOR CERTAIN STATE OFFICERS; AMENDING	G SECTION
6	2-16-405, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE."	
7		
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF M	ONTANA:
9	Section 1. Section 2-16-405, MCA, is amended	to read:
10	*2-16-405. Salaries of certain elect	ed state
11	officials. The salaries paid to certain elected of	ficials of
12	the state of Montana forfiscalyear1986and-	-following
13	years are:	
14	Governor	\$50,452
15	Lieutenant governor	\$36,141
16	Chief justice of the supreme court	\$51,722
17	Justices of the supreme court, each	\$50,452
18	Attorney general	\$46,016
19	State auditor	\$337342
20		\$38,000
21	Superintendent of public instruction	\$39,672
22	Public service commission chairman	\$37,363
23	Public service commissioners, other than	
24	chairman	\$36,141
25	Secretary of state	\$337342

1		\$36,000
2	Clerk of the supreme court	\$32,401"
3	NEW SECTION. Section 2.	Effective date. [This act] is
4	effective July 1, 1989.	

-End-

STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE

Form BD-15

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB357, as introduced.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:

An Act revising the salary schedule for certain state officers; amending Section 2-16-405, MCA; and providing an effective date.

ASSUMPTIONS:

- 1. The benefits will increase in proportion to salary increase.
- 2. The proposed salary as listed by the bill, will remain the same for each year of the biennium.
- 3. Distribution of the salary and benefit costs for the Secretary of State to three funding sources, will continue.

FISCAL IMPACT:	FY90			<u>FY91</u>		
	Current	Proposed		Current	Proposed	
	Law	Law	Difference	Law	Law	Difference
Secretary of State						
Expenditures:						
Personal Services	\$39,568	\$42,611	\$ 3,043	\$39,590	\$42,636	\$ 3,046
Funding:						
General Fund	19,784	21,305	1,521	19,795	21,318	1,523
State Special	19,784	21,306	1,522	19,795	21,318	1,523
Total	\$39,568	\$42,611	\$ 3,043	\$39,590	\$42,636	\$ 3,046
State Auditor						•
Expenditures:						
Personal Services	\$39,585	\$43,544	\$ 3,969	\$39,589	\$43,548	\$ 3,959
Funding: General Fund	•		-		, ,	

RAY/SHACKLEFORD, BUDGET DIRECTOR
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING

OHN E. PHILLIPS, PRIMARY SPONSOR

Fiscal Note for HB357, as introduced

HB 357